
oho   ::  BANCELORE)
Canara Bank

(Govt. of India Undertaking)
Circle Office: Guwaliati

sAi.I NrmcE
E-Auc'rloN SALE NOTICE FOR SALE oF IMMovABRE pRopERTIEs UNI)ER THIS sEcuRITISATloN ANI)

REcoNs rRucTloN oF FINANclAL ASsETs AND ENFORCEMENT oF sEcuRITy INTEREST ACT, 2 OOZ READ WITII
I'ROVISO T0 RULES 8t6) OF TIIE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

Notice  is  her.by  given  to  the  public  in  general  and  in  particular  to  the  Borrower  (s)  and  Guarantor  (s)  that  the  below
described  immovable  property mortgaged/charged to the  Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession  of which
has  bcen  fakcn  by  the  Authorised  Officer  of  Canara  Banlq  will  be  sold  on  "As  is  where  is  and  "Whatever  there  is"  on
15.11.2023   for   I`ecovery   of  dues   to   the   following  Branches   of  Canara   Bank  from   Borrower  &   Guarantor   provided
hereinafter.

TThe Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited on or before 13.11.2023 at 4.00 pin.

The auclion will bc "Online E-auctioning" through website: httl)s: //indianhankseanction com„

Date and time-2£a!ictiom 15.11.2023 between 11:00 AM TO 01:00 PM
(|^/ith unlimilcd extcnsion of 5 minutes duration each till the conclusion Of the sale)

ich, borrower/j=uarantor  liability  description of the I)roDertv and EMD  reserve price.

of•/Hra
Name of Borrowel'/Guarantor BriefDescri|)tionofimmovable (A)Total I.iabi]ities (Rs) :

Property (B) Reserve price (Rs) :(C)EMD(Rs):(D)IncrementAmount(Rs`):

ank,rh'

I    1.         M/SBMENTERPRISE
ProDertv Particular in the name of A) Total Liab. :  49.Z2 lakh
Gautam Dev: + further interest & cost.(8}Reserveprice:16,00
A residential plot of land measuring
0.08 acres vide Sale Deed No. I-1256
dated  18-06-Z012 comprised in C.S. Lakh

Plot No. PB -2557/996, PB -2570/1040,
(C) EMD :  1.60 lakh

.I,653       I R.S.  Plot No.  1575,1657, appertaining (D) Increment Amount:
to Khatian No. 1231, Mouja: Rajarbagh, 50,000/-

JOYNAGAR, LANE  NO.1AGARTALA,WEST       TRI PURADISTRICT Tehsil:  Radha  Kishorepur,  Revenue
Circle:  udaipur, Sub-division:  udaipur,

TRI PURA -799001Z.MOUSUMIBHOWMIK            I)EY(PROPRIETOR)W/OGAUTAMDEY Tripura
Boundaries:

East:  Road  and  Monoranjan  Debnath

West: Jyotsna Dey and others

1532  RAJARBAG,  N  K DUTTA LA^IE South: Jyotsna  Dey and others
UDAIP uR, TRI Pu RA -7991163`GAUTAMDEY(GUARANTOR     aMORTGAGOR)S/OLT.NIRMALCHANDRADEY North:  Rupan  Uddin  Choudhury

ProE]ertv Particular in the name of Bela

A) Total Liab. :  49.22 lakh

E2gr
I                 N  K DUTTA LANE, RAJARBAGUDAIPUR,TRIPuRA-799116

A vacant plot of land measuring 0.10
acres vide Partition Deed No. I-1431

4.         BELADEY(MORTGAGOR) dated 21-07-2014 comprised in C.S.
W/O 11. NIRMAL CH. DEY Plot No.  PB -2550/1041,  R.S.  Plot No.
N.K.     DAFTA     LANE,     RAJARBAGH,UDAIPUR,GOLMAT[DISTRICT,

1658, appertaining to Khatian No.

TRIPuRA -799116II 4250, Mouja: Rajarbagh, Tehsil: Radha
Kishorepur, Revenue Circle:  udaipur,
Sub-division:  Udaipur, Tripura

+ further interest & cost.(8)Reserveprice:I17.00Lakh(C)EMD:1.70]akh

Boundaries:

East:  Mafiz  Miah,  Narayan  Datta

West:  Krishna Saha, Gouranga Sukladas

South: 8' Wide  Road, Jyotsna  Rani  Dey (D) Increment Amount:
North: Goutam  Dey 50,000/-

•f,,:i:,:=:::,`.\r,`\\
115!i         I,



.                             --`-_                            I         =`==-`5.

in   L zE

(HO   ::   BANGALORE)
Canara Bank

(Govt. of India Undertaking)
Circle Office: Guwahati

For   detailed   terms   and   conditions   of  the   sale   please   refer   the   link   "E-Auction"   provided   in   Canara   Bank's   website

(wwwiranarabank.com)  or may contact Branch  Manager,  Golbazar Branch,  Mob.:7005600653  during  once  hours  on
day,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         HTst

a

Date:   07/10/2023
Place : Silchar

DETAILED TERMS AND CONI)ITIONS 0F THE SALE NOTICE DATED 07.10.2023
Name and Address of the Secured Creditor   :  Canara Bank,Golbazar Town Pratapgarh, Road No .I. Golbazar,
Cont. No. 7005600653

1.       Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s):-1. MOUSuMI BHOWMIK DEV (PROPRIETOR)
W/O GAUTAM DEY
1532 RAJARBAG,  N  K DUTTA LANE

u DAIPufl, TRIPURA -799116

2. GAUTAM DEY (GUARANTOR & MORTGAGOR)

S/O LT.  NIRMAL CHANDRA DEY

N  K DUTTA LANE,  RAJARBAG

uDAIPuR, TRIPURA -799116

3.BEIA DEY (MORTGAGOR)

W/O IT N[RMAI CH. DEY
N.K.  DATTA LANE, RAIARBAGH,  UDAIPUR,

GOLMATI  DISTRICT, TRIPURA -799116

Total liabilities (As on 06/10/2023)
1.          (a)  Mode ofAuction

a])  Details of Auction service provider
(c)  Date & Time of Auction

(d)   Place of Auction
(e)  Reserve Price

L

work,ng

: BS:a:19tz`Z _]a+£= +  further interest
: E-auction

: M/S Canarabank Computer Services Ltd.
:  15.11.2023 between 11:00 AM T0 01;00 PM
:NA

: Rs.16.00 Lakhs for property in the name of Gautam Dey and
Rs.17.00 Lakhs for property in the name of I}cla Dey

Other terms and conditious:

•       Auctionysidding      shall      be      only      through      "Onine      Electronic      Bidding"      through      the      website

httry:_/_/1ndlanbankeluctlcin,com.  I)ldder]  ac  advl5ed  to  go  through  the  webslt4  for  dctalled  term  before
taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

•       The property can be inspected, with prior appointment with Authorised office/branch Manager between  11.0o

am to 04.00 pin from 08.102023 to  13.11.2023.

•       The property will be sold forthe price which is more than the Reserve pnce and the particlpat]ng bidders may

impl.ove their offer further during auction process.

•       END  amount of 10% of the  Reserve Price  is to be  deposited by way of Demand draft in  favour of Authorized

Officer,  Canara  Banl¢  OR shall be  deposited  through  RTGS/NEFT„und  Transfer to  credil  of account  of Canara
Bank, Golbazar, A/c No 209272434 lFSC Code: CNR80005409 on or before 13.112023 till 4.00pm

;i-`,   `?.`_ i
•.`&lf.-.-i



(Ilo   ::   BANGALORE)
Canara Bank

(Govt. of India Undertaking)
Circle OfrLce: Guwahati

•       ^rlei.    payment   of   the    EMD    amount,    the    intending   bidders    should   submit   a    copy   of   the    following

ilociuncnls/detalls  on  or  before  13.11.2023  till  4.00  PM,  to  Canara  Bank,  Golbazar   Branch  or by hand  or  by
email  lo c'`)5409@canarabank.com

i)    I)emi`nd   Draft/Pay  order  towards  EMD  amount.  If  paid  through  RTGS/NEFT,  acknowledgement  receipt

lhc.I.et)f with  UTR No.

i`)   ['ho'Loi`opies  of PAN  Card,  ID  Proof and Addr;ss  proof.  However,  successful  bidder  would  have  to  produce

lhcs`c  documents  in  original  to  the  Bank at  the  time  of making  payment  of balance  amount  of 25%  of bid
amo,!nl.

iii) 13idui`rs  Name. Contact No.  Address, E  Mail  ld.

iv)  !}idtlt`i`'`i A/c details for online refund of EMD.

•       'l'hHn`und)ng  bidders  should register their names at respective portal and get their user lD and password free

of c()`l   l'rtis`pcctive bidder  may avail  online training on  E-  auction  from the service  provider M/S  Canarabank

CompulL`r Services Ltd.

•        I.:Ml) dcpijsitcd by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

•        Auclit)n would  commence at Reserve  price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies

ol  Rs   50,()00  each for indiVIdual property. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price)  on

cl()sure   of   'Online'   auction  shall   be  declared  as  successful  bidder.   Sale  shall  be  confirmed   in   favour  of  the

s\icci``s`lii)  I)idder, sub)ect to confirmation of the sane by the secured creditor.

•         The  s`iicti```ful  bidder  shall  deposit  25%  of  the  sale  price  (inclusive  of  EMD  already  paid),  Immediately  on

d{`clai lil(; hini/her as the successful bidder and the balance within  15  days from the date of confirmation of sale

by  the  sci`urcd  creditor   lf the  successful  bidder  fails  to  pay  the  sale  price,  the  deposit  made  by  him  shall  be
[orrcilccl liy the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

•       For s.ilc procccdsofRs. 50 (RupeesFifty) Iacsand above,the successful bidderwill haveto deductTDsat
the raw 1 0/i on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

•        All  chcii!;t``   for  conveyance,  stamp  duty/GS1.      registration   charges  etc.,  as  applicable  shall  be  borne  by  the

succ(`s.sful  \)idder only.

•       ^ulhorisi`tl  Officer  reserves  the  right  to  postpone/cancel  or  vary  the  terms  and  conditions  of the  e-auction

witht)ul  ii``sip,ming any reason thereof.

•        IIi  Lci`i`  `:I(`ie  are  bidders  who  do  not  have  access  to  the  internet but  interested  in  participating the  e-auc[ion,

lhey  e.ui  .i)7proach concerned Circle  office  or Golbazar branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary

arri`n{3i`ni(.Ills.

•       For  lui\ht`i   details  contact  Branch  Manager,  Golbazar  Branch,  Mob.:   7005600653    or  M/S  Canarabank

Computer  Services Ltd,  Contact  :   Mr.  Pakhare DD   & MI.. Ramesh T H:  9480691777/ 8553643144,.  E-mail  ld:-

tiauctitj!`((Z>t.t`sl.co.in.

I/

/-,

1\`

- _`-  `T
1

•,        /,r-



(HO   ::   BANGALORE)
Canara Bank

(Govt. of India Undertaking)
Circle Ofrice: Guwahati

SI'ECIALINSTRUCTI0N/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own  interest.  Neilher Canara  Bank nor
the Service Provider will be  responsible for any I.apses/failure  (Internet fai]ure,  Power failure,  clc.)  on  the  part of the
bidder or vendor in  such  cases.  In  order to ward  off such  contingent situation,  bidders  arc  rcqucsted  to  make all the
necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else rcquir.d so that they are able
to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Place:   Silchar

Date:  07.10.2023

=11

Canara  l}ai`k



FCH"ATfcaupLOADINGDETAIrsoFpRormiiEswcenFORAiTwEBsrTEpurFORsAJEiHDEREAi!cETiEg±

(ALONG  WITH  THE SALE  NOTICE  IN  PDF  FORMATl

Property Type:  Land

Name  of Title  holder.  Shri Gautam  Dey

Property Details: A residential  plot Of land measuring 0.08 acres vide
Sale Deed  No.  I-1256  dated  18-06-2012 comprised in C.S.  Plot No. PB

2557/996, PB -2570/1040, R.S. Plot No. 1575,1657,.appertaining to
Khatian  No.1231,  Mouja:  Rajarbagh, Tehsil:  Radha  I(ishorepur,

Re`renue Circle:  Udaipur, Sub-division:  udaipur, Tripura

Area  : 0.08 arms

Bounded  bv :

North:  Rupan  Uddin  Choudhury

South  : Jyotsna  Dey and others

East  :  Road  and  Monoranjan  Debnath

West: Jyotsma Dey and others

Reserve  Price: Rs.16,00,000 /-

Date of E-Auction..  15.11.2023

EMD amount: Rs.1,60,000/-to be deposited on or before 13.112023

Branch  email  id:  cb5409@canarabank.com

Branch  Manager Contact  no.  7005600653

RO  Noclal  officer's Contact  no.  9564456111

E-Auction  Website: fi±!Es://indianbankeauction.com

I PHOTO OF THE PROPERTY



E9BmT_Fpft upu}ADiNG DET^RE cH: FRofERTiE5 IN cofipon^TE wE85rTE n7T For sAif URER EAucmH
(ALONG wiTH THE SALE  NOTicE iN  PDF FORMAn

Property Type:  Land

Name  of Title  holcler:  Smt.  Bela  Dey

Property Details: A vacant  plot Of land  measuring 0.10 acres vide
Partition  Deed  No.I-1431 dated 2107-2014 comprised  in C.S.  Plot No.

PB -2550/1041, R.S. Plot  No.  1658, appertaining to Khatian  No, 42sO,
Mouja:  Rajarbagh, Tehsil:  Radha  Kishorepur, Re\/enue Circle:  Udaipur,

Sub-division:  Udaipur, Tripura

Area  :  0,10 acres

Bounded bv :

North:  Goutom Dey

South  :  8' Vvide Road, jyotsna  R@ni  Dey

East  :  Mafiz  Miah,  Narayan  Datta

West:  Kl.ishma Saha, Gouranga Sukladas

Reserve  Price:  Rs.17,00,000 /-

Date of  E-Auction  15.112023

EMD  amount:  Rs.1,70,COO/-to be deposited on or before 13.112023

Branch  email  id: cb5409@canarabank.com

Branch  Manager Contact no.  7005600653

RO  Nodal  Officer's Contact  no.  9564456111

E-Auction Website: https://ndianbankeauction.com


